1HAERS/Machine body

2. Hih#EE/Shaft mechanism

3. ERIZEE /Presser foot mechanism

15

—30+
15 30
Fe = e E 4 B NAME OF PARTS
1 062710812 3 B2£T SM4. 76-28X9 SCREW PAN SM4. 76-28X9 ]
2 149010201 1 MR FACE PLATE 1
3 149010301 1 HRE GASKET
4 115011401 2 BEE 8.5 RUBBER 8.5 31+
5 101011001 2 BEE 12.5 RUBBER 12.5 37
6 | 115010401 | 1 | BER SIDE PLATE 30—t5-e—34 35 36+
7 062501016 9 1247 M5%X10 SCREW PAN M5X10 33+_‘
8 115010501 1 IEalt GASKET “
9 168010901 1 BEE 37.8 RUBBER 37.8 S—
10 168012101 1 OrE MOTOR COVER
i o I pe| me [ma] w#aw VAIE OF PARTS pe| ms [sm]| sman VAIE OF PARTS
1B [1oonsa0t | 2 |Gk TTOXE5 | SCREN PN S 37 40K5.5 1| 101031601 | 1| 4BST SW7.14 SCREW SM7. 14 1| 101054501 | 1| 4247 sw3.57 SCREW SM3. 57
15 | 168011701 4 [l BED SCREW STUD 2 101031901 2 BEE 6.8 RUBBER STOPPER 6.8 2 101054601 1 HE3. 7 WASHER 3.7
16 | 101011401 | 1 | FH=20.9 RUBBER 20. 9 3 | 149020301 | 1 | EHATEHR NEEDLE BAR CRANK 3 | 168030301 | 1 HREMIRF PRESSER FOOT LIFTING WRENCH
17 | 168012001 1 Tz UPPER COVER 4 101031801 1 12%T SM7. 14 SCREW SM7. 14 4 081004070 1 0BE P4 0-RING P4
18 168012501 5 H25T M3 X8 SCREW PAN M3X8 5 149020501 1 LTEHFIHE FRONT SHAFT SLEEVE OF UPPER SHAFT 5 149030501 1 & E RN EE PRESSER FOOT LIFTING CAM
19 | 149011901 1 | ZEHER PRSSER BAR SUPPORT 6 | 101031701 2| #B5T Smé. 35 SCREW SM6. 35 6 | 101052001 2 AIALATARE5H FRONT LEVER THREADED PIN
20 149012001 1 EAFZET GASKET 7 014500832 2 Y25T M5X8 SCREW M5 X8 7 101052101 1 5 miRp s () OIL PROOF RUBBER PAD (THIN)
21 149012101 1 HkE= REAR HOUSING 8 101032101 1 LRERIRTNEE WINDING DRIVE WHEEL 8 101051501 1 R IEBIRIALAT FRONT LEVER FOR PRESSER FOOT LIFT
22 | 149012201 1| EREHE GASKET 9 | 168020901 1| tihisE UPPER SHAFT MIDDLE SHAFT SLEEVE 9 | 149030901 1 4R BIRIAT PRESSER FOOT LIFT ROD
23 115023501 2 H2ET SM4. 37-40X6 SCREW PAN SM4. 37-40X6 10 149040701 1 = UPPER AXIS 10 048050342 1 £Z 5 CIRCLIP E5
gg uggﬁ;g} } E%gssz—mm ggsgﬁRs;fw_m“ 11 168021102 1 LTHE®E UPPER SHAFT REAR SHAFT SLEEVE 11 101056301 2 #E 6. 35 WASHER 6. 35
2% |o2s050132 | 4 |mE S5 WASHER 5 12| 115024001 1 f S OIL SEAL 12 | 115034301 | 2 | #mfai24T sw4. 76 SHAFT POSITION SCREW SM4.76
== Ay .
27 | 028060246 | 4 | EERET6 SPRING WASHER T6 13 | 168021302 | 1 SR MOTOR ASSEMBLY 13 | 115034501 1 HMAIARET SM6. 35 SHAFT POSITION SCREW SM6. 35
28 | 101013301 1 | 7l=s.8 HOLE PLUG 8.8 14 | 028050246 | 3 | MBMEEE ELASTIC WASHER 14 | 167052401 1 A EBISHTAT REAR LEVER FOR PRESSER FOOT LIFT
29 | 101056001 4 | $2ETSM4. 76-28X12 SCREW SM4. 76-28X12 15 | 025050132 3 BE M5 WASHER M5 15 | 149031501 1 EMRET 4R PRESSURE REGULATING SCREW ASSEMBLY
16 | 018501432 3 H25T M5X 14 SCREW M5 X 14 16 | 101075201 2 REE5 CIRCLIP E5
4 35825 % /Feeed mechanism components 17 | 115020101 1| 4wh9ER ENCODER 17 | 168031301 1 SAII4ZETSMA. 76x32 | SHAFT POSITION SCREW SM4. 76X32
18 | 062350516 3 124T M5X5 SCREW M5 X5 18 | 149031801 1 BAEENE PRESSURE REGULATING RESET SPRING
19 | 115025303 1 F#p HANDWHEEL 19 | 149031901 1 #®E6. 5 WASHER 6.5
20 | 012501032 2 24T M5X10 SCREW M5 X 10 20 | 149032001 1 BAEE PRESSURE REGULATING SPRING
21 115025401 1 12£T SM8. 73 SCREW SM8. 73 21 149032101 1 VEREERTAERES REGULATOR AS
22 | 012061032 1 12£T M6X 10 SCREW M6X 10 22 149032201 1 EFSZRAH PRESSER BAR GUIDE ASSEMBLY
23+ | 101031401 1 PRERATLRE M THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSEMBLY M 23 101052701 2 FimigE R (B) 0IL PROOF RUBBER PAD (THICK)
24 | 101032501 1 LEaSE UPPER SHAFT RETAINER RING 24 149035301 1 JE B FEAR PRESSER FOOT LIFTING PLATE
25 [115020201-1 1 TR NEEDLE BAR SLIDER 25 | 149035201 1 AERTIAR LOOSE LINE ROOF
26 | 115024801 2 1257 SM4. 37-40X6 SCREW SM4. 37-40X6 26 166201101 1 R EMIES PRESSER FOOT LIFTING CAM
27 | 115010801 1 BEE 8.5 RUBBER STOPPER 8.5 27 | 014600632 2 1E£TM6-0. 75X6 SCREW M6-0. 75X6
28 | 115025601 1 S ASPHALT FELT 28 | 166201001 1 HTHEETSMA. 76 SHAFT POSITION SCREW SM4. 76
29 101040301 1 HHLEE NEEDLE BAR UPPER SLEEVE 29 169034001 1 & BEARING
30 | 101040403 1 £FF M NEEDLE BAR M 30 | 166200902 1 4 [ B g A 4 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING CRANK SHAFT
31 101040901 1 HIFTEM NEEDLE BAR LOWER SLEEVE M 31 166201402 1 EMENE PRESSER FOOT RESET SPRING
32 149023201 1 EIRERUESEIN NEEDLE BAR THREAD PASSING RING 32 166200801 1 4 [E BIOR 5 R PRESSER FOOT LIFT DRIVE CRANK
33+ | 115024101 1 #LETDBX 1 14 NEEDLE DBX1 14 33 168031301 1 T RRETSMA. 76X32 SHAFT POSITION SCREW SM4. 76X32
34 | 101041001 1 FETH25TSM3. 18 NEEDLE SCREW SM3. 18 34 152201701 2 B2%T SM4. 37-40X4 SCREW SM4. 37-40X4
35 | 101011801 1 HEAR A 1 PUSH PLATE ASSEMBLY 35 | 168033501 1 7 S CRANKSHAFT RETAINER RING
36+ | 115023401 1 EHHRM NEEDLE PLATE M 36 | 168033601 1 B IRAN SR E RUBBER STOPPER
37 115023501 2 12£TSM4. 37 SCREW SM4. 37 37 168033701 1 B E BT PRESSER FOOT LIFTER
38 | 101034102 1 AT UPPER SHAFT FELT 38 149033801 1 EREE PRESSING ROD BUSHING
39 | 115085301 1 0FU[E9. 3X2. 4 0-RING 9.3X2.4 39 | 149033901 1 EFF PRESSURE BAR
40 | 101062901 1 ERHYE FEEDING RETAINER RING 40 | 149034001 1 EHENE PRESSER FOOT RESET SPRING
41 014770632 2 HBETSM6. 35-40X6 SCREW SM6. 35-40X6 41 149034101 1 E B2 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SHAFT
42 | 014760832 1 H24TSM5. 95 SCREW SM5. 95 42 | 149034201 2 ERRE PRESSER FOOT ROLLER
43 | 115021402 1 H[E8 WASHER 8 43 | 149034301 1 E RS 4 PRESSER FOOT ROLLER SHAFT
44 | 101030601 1 W& HE OIL PROOF SLEEVE 44 | 048025342 1 $LUME E2.5 RETAINING RING E2.5
— - 45 | 101062701 1 B2ETSMA. 76-28X12 SCREW SM4. 76-28X12
5. 1Z5f1884/Swinging parts 46 | 149034601 | 1 | EmrEssse PRESSER FOOT SLIDER GUIDE
47 | 115024801 1 B2ETSM6. 35-40X8 SCREW SM6. 35-40X8
48 149035001 1 ERATFES PRESSER FOOT LIFTING PIN
21 49 149035101 1 JEBR 1 PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY
Fs = EH AWK NAME OF PARTS
1 149040301 1 Loy CAM GASKET
2 101060301 1 R EMT TOOTH LIFTING LINK
3 149040101 1 XA CLOTH FEEDING CAM
4 014060832 2 H2£TM6-0. 75X8 SCREW M6-0. 75X8
5 149040201 1 EREF FEED LINKAGE
6 101060701 1 ERMRILE SR FEEDING ECCENTRIC COVER PLATE o
7 | 101042001 | 2 [42$] SM3.57-40X6 SCREW SM3. 57-40X6 o L NEY, @—
8 | 101061602 | 1 [ERHEZNIRH FEEDING SWING PLATE H > gli, \
9 101061701 1 ERHCIR RN FEEDING LONG SWING PLATE o
10 | 101063301 1 XA FEEDING CRANK
11 101062401 1 B25TSM3. 57-40X6 SCREW SM3. 57-40X6
12 101063501 1 HEETSM4. 76-28X15 SCREW SM4. 76-28X15
13 101063701 1 HEEFSM5. 95 NUT SM5. 95
14 | 103043501 1 BB4TSM4. 76-28X14 SCREW SM4. 76-28X14 65
15 101063601 1 8 e iR CRANK AFTER TOOTH LIFTING
16 | 101061101 1 LHAIARETSMT. 14X28 AXIAL SCREW SM7.14X28 @%7
17 | 012500536 | 1 | #2£TM5X5 SCREW M5X5 66 - — —
18 | 166200501 1 | BILEIERN AR REVERSE SEWING DRIVE CRANK e F3s = | %= T H B MW NAME OF PARTS
19 018501432 2 i%’fmsxm” SCREW M5X14 33 149052301 9 T WASHER C3. 2
20 166200601 1 IR E R 5 DRIVE CRANK PIN >
21 | 166200402 | 1 | EREAEELR CONNECTING COLUMN SLIDER 34 | 149052401 | 1 Eﬂiﬂkféé ROLLER SHAFT
22 |o1ss01632 | 1 |i®ETMSXI16 SCREW M5X16 e = | xe = ¢+ 2 0 NAVE OF PARTS 35 | 149052201 | 2 AR SLIDE BLOCK
23 166200401 1 REN S [E) Fh iR SWINGING GUIDE CRANK 36 149052601 1 [ERIZEEH PIN
24 048140142 2 $4E c14 RETAINING RING C14 1 149050101 1 RILIEMF WALKING FOOT DRIVING ROD ASM 37 149052701 1 papa=etl WALKING FOOT MOUNT
25 166201601 2 SHEF14X18. 5X5 0IL SEAL 14X18.5X5 2 149050201 1 REHEhA NEEDLE BEARING 38 149052801 1 FETH B WALKING FOOT
26 | 168042601 1 7l CLOTH FEEDING SHAFT 3 101062701 4 |42$TSM4. 76-28x12 SCREW SM4. 76-28X12 39 149035401 1 [EHMEETSM4. 37 PRESSER FOOT SCREW SM4. 37
27 101063102 2 BRI E FRONT SLEEVE OF TOOTH LIFTING SHAFT 4 149051501 1 R SRR DRIVING ARM REAR 40 152300901 2 HRETSM6. 35-40X4. 5 SCREW SMé6. 35-40X4. 5
28 101063001 4 24T SM6. 35 SCREW SM6. 35 5 149051001 1 ZEEHEU DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING 41 014770532 2 B2ETSM6. 35 SCREW SM6. 35
29 | 101062901 2 XA hPLE CLOTH FEEDING SHAFT RETAINER RING 6 | 021400312 1 2N NUT M4 42 149041001 1 FENE UPPER DIFFERENTIAL CAM
30 115082801 6 pis: L) ASPHALT FELT 7 149050401 1 RO ETHRFR DRIVING ARM FRONT 43 152200701 1 RIEFRE A DALIAN ROD NEEDLE BEARING
31 101062201 1 FEaEH DIE PIN 8 149050501 1 AR DRIVING ROLLER 44 149040801 1 xR AR UPPER FEEDING CRANK
32 | 101062501 1 TFIREE TOOTH HOLDER 9 149051101 1 R IZEEhE WALKING FOOT DRIVING SHAFT 45 149040901 2 | 42£TSM3. 57-40X8 SCREW SM3. 57-40X8
33 | 101062301 1 FR DENTAL FRAMEWORK 10 | 048070342 1 |44EE7 RETAINING RING E7 46 | 101061701 2 | Rk FEEDING LONG SWING PLATE
34 | 115047001 2 |4ZST SM3.18 SCREW SM3. 18 11| 149050701 | 1 | %f4RETSMA. 76-32x8. 5| SCREW SM4. 76-32X8. 5 47 | 101061801 | 2 |IBEIRIERESY SWING PLATE CONNECTING PIN
35+ | 115046901 1 ERIZE M FEEDING TOOTH M 12 | 149050601 1 ERMAFHIAT DRIVING PRESSER ARM 48 | 101063401 1 | ERIphiRes FEEDING CRANK PIN
Sl DO ﬁg;ﬁfﬁﬁ D CoRK CRANK 13 | 149050801 | 1 |42Esma. 76x32 NUT SW4. 76X32 49 | 101060001 | 1 |tEves FEED LINKAGE PIN
38 | 101064001 1 i%ﬂsm A 37-40X12 SOREW SH4. 37-40X12 14 | 149051601 1 |42EsM4. 76x28 NUT SM4. 76X28 50 | 149041101 1 | LiERHESR UPPER FEEDING LINK
30 | 168043901 1 é%’m T00TH LIFTING SHAFT 15 | 149051401 1 Eﬁiﬂ%ﬁmﬁm FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK LOWER 51 101032401 2 |4B%TSM5. 95 SCREW SM5. 95
20 | 101062601 1 HZETSMA. 37-40X7 SCREN SM4. 37-40X7 16 | 149052501 1 ;%i;agtm WALING FOOT HORIZONTAL LOWER 52 101061501 1 SERHE T R A 4 LEFT PIN OF FEEDING SWING SEAT
41 101062101 1 ﬂ:%gﬂ,{q: TOOTH RACK ASSEMBLY 17 149051301 1 *%Ej];%i;& SLlDE BLOCK 53 101062401 3 ﬂg%TSM3 57_40X6 SCREW SM3 57_40X6
42 028050246 3 3@%@@% SPRING WASHER T5 18 149053101 1 EWT%?T'J]X FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK UPPER 54 149040401 1 J:?%ﬁJF:E UPPER SWING SEAT
43 166200201 1 SHIRIE TGN NEEDLE PITCH OSCILLATING AXLE 19 149051201 1 BZETSM4. 37x40 SCREW SM4. 37X40 55 149040101 1 HIBRNKEH UP SWING LONG PIN
44 | 166201501 1 0RU[ES. 1X1.8 0-RING 8. 1X1.8 20 | 152300401 1 SIEMIZRATHE ROCK SHAFT BUSHING FRONT 56 | 149040501 1 |$EENEM OSCILLATING LINK
45 115045001 1 ORI 0-RING 21 152300101 1 SHXTRIETNAH ROCK SHAFT 57 168040201 2 | EFH CONNECTING ROD SHAFT
46 | 166202801 1 HE9 WASHER 9 22 | 152300801 1 JUE12. 7 THRUST COLLAR 12.7 58 101075201 2 |$4MEE5 RETAINING RING E5
47 166202701 1 R M BRI E OIL PROOF LIMIT SPRING 23 | 152301001 1 SHERIEDRHE ROCK SHAFT BUSHING BACK 59 014680632 1 HZETSM4. 37-40X6 SCREW SM4. 37-40X6
48 166200701 1 EENRIEIEH SWING PLATE CONNECTING PIN 24 | 152301101 1 #E12.7 WASHER 12.7 60 018502032 1 H2ETM5X20 SCREW M5X20
49 166200301 1 12 FE[E] 7E 42 SWINGING SEAT FIXING FRAME 25 | 048120142 1 Sh A S 4L RE 1 2 RETAINING RING 12 61 028050246 1 SHEEIETS SPRING WASHER T5
50 | 166200101 1 RN RE SWINGING SEAT 26 | 101011301 1 7LZE20 RUBBER 20 62 168040501 1 EI4E A R BACKSTITCH CRANK
51 | 101061801 1 [ ERShIRERR S SWING PLATE CONNECTING PIN 27 | 115011401 1 |7L%s.5 RUBBER 8.5 63 | 169041101 1 |smE10x19%7 OIL SEAL 10X19X7
52 | 101060901 f 1 fEERHEFF4H FEED LINKAGE PIN 28 | 149051801 | 1 | EBMEIHNE FEED ROCKER BAR BUSHING 64 | 168040602 | 1 |fEIgELS M REVERSE SEWING STEPPING MOTOR
53 | 101063401 | 1 | ERIERIATH FEEDING CRANK PIN 29 | 149051901 | 1 | EprEmpzm FEED ROCKER SHAFT 65 | 025040132 | 4 |TmEa FLAT WASHER 4
54 1101032401 | 2 fgﬂs"'s- 95 SCREW SMS. 95 30 | 149052001 | 1 |iB&TSM5. 95-28x4 SCREW SM5. 95-28X4 66 | 028040246 | 4 |zmmET4 SPRING WASHER T4
22 1??8?1881 1 ?}Egﬁﬁ% E:)EETPﬁﬁéng E'N 31 | 149053001 | 1 [smapEo BUSHING D 67 | 018401632 | 4 |#msTMAX16 SCREW M4X16
= | 125013001 5 =15 2 HOLE PLUG 15. 2 32 | 149052101 1 ERMERNFT HOR1ZONTAL BAR ASM. 68 | 048030342 2 | E%=Ee3 CIRCLIP E3




6.Et8%EE/ Hook components

7.2 &% & /Threading mechanism

8.J2EE /Thread trimmer mechanism

Fe = W= FEH B8 NAME OF PARTS Fe E = e E H & NAME OF PARTS F5 = = EH 8 NAME OF PARTS
1 101041303 1 G A M BEVEL GEAR ASSY 1 062400616 4 1247 M4AX6 NEEDLE CLAMP SCREW PAN M4 X6 1 166201301 1 BIgEL B A G REVERSE SEWING STEPPING MOTOR ASM
2 014760832 3 B24T SM5. 95 SCREW SM5. 95 2 168070201 1 SR E SOLENOID COVER 2 166201201 1 Ik TANGENT CRANK
3 168050301 1 R4 ihEs VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH U 3 166070301 1 LR ER A ER A 1 ELEC TENSION RELEASE ASSY 3 169110102 1 2 IR B HhH 7 TANGENT DRIVE CRANK
4 101041902 1 IR VERTICAL SHAFT 4 149072701 1 WETHE BUSHING 4 125082301 1 HTNENE MOVING KNIFE RESET SPRING
5 168050501 1 IR R VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH D 5 101020401 1 B24TSM5. 95-28x7 SCREW SM5. 95-28X7 5 025050132 4 HE M5 WASHER M5
6 115072204 1 R ENL S HOOK STOPPER 6 149070601 1 NS ANEE] TENSION PIN 6 028050246 5 SE R SPRING WASHER
7 115072601 1 12T SM4. 37 SCREW PAN SM4. 37 7 149070701 1 NS 3= IVE] RESET PIN 7 018501432 4 25T M5X 14 SCREW M5X 14
8 115072701 1 WEHHE BOBBIN GASE ASSY 8 180090201 1 ‘RS PANEL LINE HOOK 8 125080401 3 12T M3X 7 SCREW M3 X7
9 115072401 1 s BOBBIN 9 125022201 1 B2ET M4AX6 SCREW PAN M4X6 9 125082501 1 NTIER MOVING KNIFE PRESSING PLATE
10 | 115072313 1 e LA ROTARY HOOK ASSY 10 101010901 1 BZET SM4. 76 SCREW PAN SM4. 76 10 115111301 3 12%T SM4. 37 SCREW SM4. 37
11 115071401 1 SHESEET OIL COVER SCREW 1" 101010801 1 AT IRE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 1 125081501 1 TEhT] LOWER MOVING KNIFE
12 | 125043201 1 S OIL CORE 12 101022201 2 $25] SM4. 76 SCREW PAN SM4.76 12 125081801 1 HE WASHER
13 115073401 2 shE OIL SEAL 13 115090301 1 TR SPOOL PLATE 13 125081401 1 Ezh7] UPWARD MOVING KNIFE
14 | 168051401 1 THFIE PUMP BUSH 14 101022601 3 B2ET M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6 14 125080501 1 H24T SM4. 37 SCREW SM4. 37
15 | 115071601 1 e OIL SEAL 15 101022501 1 SRk ERE Y BOBBIN WINDER ASM 15 125080601 4 25T M4 SCREW M4
16 | 101042901 1 T ROTARY HOOK SHAFT 16 101022801 2 $2£T SM3. 57 SCREW PAN SM3. 57 16 125082001 1 TIBRKET TOOL REST LONG LINK
17 | 014770532 2 1257 SM6. 35 SCREW PAN SM6. 35 17 101022701 1 2% T] KNIFE 17 125081701 1 TT1% LOWER TOOL REST
18 | 115072001 1 =2E SET SCREW COLLAR 18 168072101 1 SRR AR LAY BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM 18 021400306 2 B8 M4 NUT M4
19 | 168051901 1 THEHE BUSHING THREAD FINGER 19 168072201 1 Bk ek B3 A THREAD TENSION ASM 19 125081901 1 TIBRSS AT TOOL REST SHORT LINK
20 | 125082201 1 DR LOWER THREAD FINGER 20 101020701 1 oY% RIGHT LINE TICK 20 125081601 1 T UPPER TOOL REST
21 101080701 1 12T SM3.57 SCREW PAN SM3.57 21 101020201 1 BZET SM4. 37-40X6 SCREW PAN SM4. 37-40X6 21 125082101 1 2% ihiR TANGENT CRANK
22 | 115073301 2 0BIE 0-RING 22 168072501 1 JeLk 2SR M THREAD TENSION ASSY M 22 018501432 1 25T M5X 14 SCREW M5X 14

23 115111601 1 $2EFSM4. 37 NUT Sm4.37 23 115112301 1 BYA i HESS FORK SHAFT SLEEVE

24 101020502 1 R&kn LARGE LINE HOOK 24 014760832 1 1247 SM5. 95 SCREW SM5. 95
9.4tHEBEESE /Lubrication 25 | 166072501 1 B F R =R THREAD TAKE-UP 25 | 101081901 1 BEET SM4. 76-32X14 | SCREW SM4. 76-32X14

26 048040342 1 FUEEE4 E-RING 4

27 168072901 1 R SR IREIR GASKET

3 28 169122701 1 MEEENE TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING

29 062710812 1 B2ETSM4. 76-28X9 SCREW SM4. 76-28X9

30 115091401 1 %5 m WIRE GUIDE

10.BI4EFF<2EE/Quick reverse switch mechanism 12.FffftE/Accessories

@45
e 15 S
33 17—} | '°
18
42 21 22 =
20 436
19 23 26 :8
20 o 19 2 27% 828
2B5-=—1 16
835
Fe 2 | %= T M 7 NAME OF PARTS
1 115031001 2 | #2457 sm3.57 SCREW SM3. 57
2 101090701 1 SHLZREER OIL LINE FIXING PLATE
3 | 101090901 1 A OIL WINDOW
4 | 101091001 1 B OIL WINDOW GASKET
5 101090601 1 SHEE SR LINOLEUM CLIP
6 | 101090301 1 L LINOLEUM
7 | 149080701 1 FrmfthEs UPPER SHAFT OIL SUPPLY PIPE
8 028050246 6 EH TS SPRING WASHER T5
9 168063401 1 SHEMER OIL VOLUME WINDOW PANEL
10 | 101091601 1 SR ST OIL PUMP CONNECTING SCREW
11 168061401 1 SHRAH OIL PUMP COMPONENTS
12 | 101074701 1| 4247 sM5.95 SCREW SM5. 95 Fe 2 | %= E H Z W NAME OF PARTS Fs| B S | &%= THEM NAME OF PARTS
13 | 115072601 1 1257 SM4. 37 SCREW SM4. 37 —
14 | 180085401 | 1 | TrkaE#r FLOAT ASSEMBLY 1| 062500616 | 4 | 4B%T M5%6 SCREW PAN M5X 6 1 115150401 | 2| #lLkdE HEAD HINGE
15 | 168061802 | 1 | EmEE OIL BOX SEALING RING 2 | 102110201 1 B2k 4R WIRE PRESSING PLATE 2 101120501 | 2 | #LkERiE HEAD HINGE SLEEVE
16 | 062350616 | 7 | #2&T M3 5x6 SCREW M3.5X% 6 3 | 062400616 | 2 | #B§TMaxs SCREW PAN M4X8 3 | 125120601 | 2 | SKEBFERE HEAD SHOCK PAD
17 | 168062002 | 1 | mEz 0IL BOX COVER 4 | 149090101 1| #MtFFEAH NEEDLE COMPENSATE SWITCH 4 5050111 s Bl NAIL
18 | 168062111 1 | & 0IL BOX 5 | 149090401 1| BlgEFEEY R-SWICH ASSY 5 | 125120801 | 2 | SKEBRIRE HEAD SHOCK PAD
19 | 115080401 | 2 | @ OIL SUPPLY PORT 6 | 115140301 | 1 | g% w2 CORD HOLDER U2 6 | 115151701 | 1| #REL7) () SCREWDRIVER (MED |UM)
20 | 115085501 | 4 | s TUBING CLAMP 7 | 062300516 | 2 | #B5TMI3X5 SCREW PAN M3X5 7+ | 115024112 | 4 | #l$DBX1 14 NEEDLE DBX 114
21 | 5040202 | 2 | EAmE3. 2(230mm | NYLON TUBING 3.2 (230MM) 7| 115072401 10| HLFDPX 5 20 NEEDLE DPX 5 20
22 | 168062601 | 1 | f5mm OIL SUPPLY PORT 8 | 1isistoon |3 HEE BOBBIN
23 | ost004870 | 2 |0 BE 6.5x1.5 0-RING 6.5X1.5 9 [ 15024113 | 1| hSihd MEDIUM OIL CAN
24 | 115081501 | 1| smsamsy ADJUSTING SCREW 10 [1est1rdor p 1| AT HEAD SUPPORT
25 | 124123201 | 1 | mER WIRE PRESSURE PLATE 1| eodotor 1 fALKE HOOD
2% | 168063001 1| o BE13x2. 4 O-RING 13X2. 4 12| 115151901 1| EARAR CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY
27 | 115080901 1| HomeEsT we OIL DRAIN SCREW M8 13 | 125104001 1| Bzt KNEE CONTROL COMPONENTS
s | 018502032 | 6 | 1S msx20 SCREW M5 X 20 14| 115151401 T | &ER4AH 20R WIRE RACK ASSEMBLY 2DR
2o | 168063501 N OIL WINDOW OIL PAD 15 | 169050101 1 BT RRAE ELECTRONIC KNEE REST
30 | 168063801 | 2 | #mETSM3.57x40-6 | SCREW SM3.57x40-6 Fe g | x= T B ® NAME OF PARTS 16 125108101 f 1 f ik OIL PAN
31 125092201 1 %E#é-‘;?%% ALUMINUM PlPE JOINT 17 152208101 12 Kﬂ%@IST4 2X25 WOOD SCREW ST4 2X25
2 101091701 1 BmEESL OIL SUPPLY PIPE JOINT 1 102030301 3 1257 M5X18 SCREW PAN M5X18 18 125104101 1 imiEsL KNEE JOINT
33 | 062500816 2 | ®sTws X8 SCREW M5X8 2 168101501 1 EhIFEA CONTROL BOX ASSY 19 5040104 3 iLw TIE
31 | 169080101 1 % 2 TUBING BRACKET 3 101020201 2 #2457 SM4.37X40-6 | SCREW PAN SM4.37 X 40-6 20 | 125122801 1 RS POWER CABLE
35 | 115011001 1 R0, 5 RUBBER STOPPER 10.5 4 168012401 1 BRIERINE OPERATION PANEL SHELL 21 115152001 1 ik GOVERNOR
36 | 025050132 6 HES WASHER 5 5 168012501 2 BZET M3 X8 SCREW PAN M3 X8 22 115151601 1 BR%27] (/)\) SCREWDRIVER (SMALL)
37 5040202 1| RA5H%E3. 2(670mm) | NYLON TUBING 3.2 (670MM) 6 | 062500816 | 2 4257 M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8 23 | 115151801 1| 847X SCREWDRIVER (LARGE)
as | 101092201 2 Shek OIL LINE 7 025050132 2 THES WASHER 5 24 115160601 1 EESET ZIPLOCK BAG
30 | 125091301 1 BB E R FACE OIL REPELLENT 8 168100704 1 BIER4. 3 OPERATION SCREEN 4.3 25 | 115160701 1 ESE ZIPLOCK BAG
20 | 101054601 1 EHES 7 FLAT WASHER 3.7 9 168110302 | 4 $2£TM3x6 SCREW M3X6 26 | 115160801 1 SESET ZIPLOCK BAG
41 | 101090101 1| #B4TSM3. 18-44X4 SCREW SM3. 18-44X4 10 1025050132-1 2 FRES FLAT WASHER 5
42 125101802 1 [El5hiEsk OIL RETURN CONNECTOR
43 | 101075101 1 B FLAT WASHER 6
44 | 028606246 1 SREHETS SPRING WASHER T6
45 | 125103901 1 Tk R ACHRET MAGNET MOUNTING SCREW
46 5050951 1 RS MAGNET
47 | 101090401 1 EhE R OIL RETURN PIPE CLAMP
48 | 062670712 1 12£TSM3. 57-40X7 SCREW SM3. 57-40X7




